 Page 1/7
  29/02/2016 v2.0
Ordering Information
SYNO Dome Closure
Description
The flexible SYNO Dome Closure fulfils all requirements of a modern fiber optic network. Thanks to the
unique modularity the SYNO Dome Closure suits almost every application.
Whether cables from 2.0mm up to 28.0mm or micro ducts from 5mm to 14mm the SYNO Dome Closure
guaranties a reliable strain relief and sealing.
Its most important component is the Single Circuit Management (SCM) platform. Fibers are laid, looped
through and spliced in record time. Fiber guidance free of cross-overs and the gentle 40mm bending radius
are ensured throughout, just the right prerequisites for long-term operating reliability and perfect
performance.
Ordering Information
Product Code Splice-
Capacity
TPU
(1)
 Length L1
[mm]
Ordering no.
SYNO Dome Closure STP24 with valve
SYNO-D25/35-V-STP/24
288 2x 12 520 R812550
SYNO Dome Closure STP48 with valve
SYNO-D25/50-V-STP/48
576 2x 24 700 R812551
SYNO Dome Closure STP96 with valve
SYNO-D25/70-V-STP/96
1152 2x 48 850 R812552
SYNO Dome Closure STP24
SYNO-D25/35-N-STP/24
288 2x 12 520 R812553
SYNO Dome Closure STP48
SYNO-D25/50-N-STP/48
576 2x 24 700 R812554
SYNO Dome Closure STP96
SYNO-D25/70-N-STP/96
1152 2x 48 850 R812555
(1)
TPU: Tray Position Units correspond to the number of tray fixing possibilities.
    Depending on the loose tube storage the available number of TPU’s can be reduced.
 L1